Siraj  Kasim  Investments  save  and 
except that 

(i) if, for any reason whatsoever, 
the farm-out does not take place 
on or before 23rd February 2009, or 
(ii) 10% of the gross receipts on 
account  of  such  farm-outs  as  on 
23rd February 2009, aggregates to 
less then USD 1,500,000 (USD One 
Million  Five  Hundred  Thousand 
only) 
the  amounts  payable  under  this 

clause  2(c)  shall  be  USD  1,500,000 
(USD One Million Five Hundred Thousand 
only) which shall he payable in cash 
by way of irrevocable wire transfer to 
PIL's account set out in Schedule I 
the wire transfer being for value on a 
date  which  is  on  or  before  28th 

February, 2009. 
Where full payment of any of the 

above amounts is not received in the